STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER. OF INSURANCE,

CAUSE NUMBER:12993-AG14-0423-062

Eling Chin . ) N
;xfgizancjg(illei:li;ljgzzo ' ; F QME kY
Applicant, ; MAY 28 2014
) STATE OF INDI
Type of Agency Action: Enforcement ; DEPT. OF 'NSURﬁ%@E
Application ID: 418470 ;
FINAL ORDER

The Enforcement Division of the Indiana Department of Isurance (“Department”), by
counsel, Michael I, Mullen, and Eling Chin (“Applicant”), an applicant for Indiana Resident
Producer, signed an Agreed Entry which purports to resolve all issues involved in the above-
captioned cause number, and which has been submitted to the Commissioner of the Indiana
Department of Insurance (the “Commissioner”) for approval,

‘The Commissioner, after reviewing the Agreed Entry, finds it has been entered into fairly
and without fraud, duress or undue influence, and is fair and equitable between the parties. The
Commissioner h@r&:b}r incorporates the Agrecd Entry, attached, as if fully set forth herein, and
approves and adopts in full the Agreed Entry as a resolution of this matter.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Commissioner of Insurance:

1. - Applicant shall pay an administrative fine of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and

- n0/100 ($250.00) within thirty (30) days of today’s date.

2. Upon payment of said administrative fine, Applicant shall be granted a license.




. =
ALL OF WHICH IS ORDERED this o485 day of H/Ia.u&, 2014,

9 ‘* R ROGl'tS,
Commissioner
-Indiana Department of Insurance

Distribution:

Michael ¥, Mullen

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
311 West Washington Street, Suite 103
Indianapolis, Indiana 462042787

Eling Chin '

4802 Cavendish Rd,

Indianapolis, TN 46220

Certified Receipt Number: 9214 8901 0661 5400 0033 0668 02
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CAUSE NUMBER:12993-AG14-0423-062

IN THE MATTER OF: )

)
Eling Chin ) . F EEE @
4802 Cavendish Rd. )
Indianapelis, IN 46530 ) MAY 28 200

) .

Respondent. ) STATE OF INDIANA
: . ) DEPT. OF INSURANCE
Type of Agency Action: )
Enforcement ¥
. )
Resident Producer License: )
AGREED ENTRY

This Agreed Bntry is executed by and between the Enforcement Division of the Indiana
Department of Insurance (“Department™), by counsel, Michaéi F. Mullen, and Eling Chin
(“Respondent”), to resolve all issues in the above-captioned canse number, This Agreed Eniry is
subject to the review and approval of Stephen W. Robertson, Commissioner of the Indiana
Department of Insurame.

WHEREAS, On April 16, 2014, Respondent submitted an application for a Resident
Producer’s license; and, '

WHEREAS, On May 17, 2009, Respondent pled guilty to a class A misdemeanor
conviction: Driving While Suspended Prior Within 10 Years; and,

WHEREAS, Respondent failed to disclose this criminal prosecution to the
Commissionet; and, | |

WHEREAS, the Depaﬂmént alleges that Respondent’s conduct constitutes a violation of

Tndizna Code §27-1-15.6-12(h) (1); and,




WHEREAS, the Deparfment and Respondent (collectively, the “Parties™) desire to

resolve this matter without the necessity of a hearing.

IT IS, THEREFORE, NOW AGREED by and between the parties as follows:

1.

The Commissioner hag jurisdiction over the subject matter and the Patties to this |
Agreed Entry.

This Agreed Entry is executéd voluntarily by the Parties.

Respondent voluntarily and freely waives the right fo a public hearing on this
matfer,

Respondent voluntarily and freely waives the right fo judiciél'review of thig
agreen;ent and the Commissioner’s Final Order.

Respondent acknowledges Ind. Code § 27-1-15.6-17(b) requires him fo report to

. the Commissioner, not more than thirty (30) days after an initial pretrial hearing

date, any criminal prosecution initiated in any jurisdiction,

Respondent shall pay an administeative fine in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty
Dollars and 00/100 ($250.00) within thirty (30) days of the Commissioner’s Final
Order adopting this Agreed Enfry.

Should this Agz:ced Entry not be accepted by the Commissioner, it is agreed that
presentation to and consideration of this Agreed Entry by the Commissioner shall
not unfairly' or illegally prejudice the Commissioner from further participation in

or resolution of these proceedings.

Respondent has carefully read this agreement and fully understands and accepts

its terms.
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Dath Signed Michael F. Mullen, Attorney for the
Indiana Department of Insurance,
Enforcement Division

Slofid ‘ g (s

Date Signed Eling Chin, Respondent

STATE OF INDIANA )

. ) 8S:
COUNTY OF~f1{f )

Before me-a Notary Pubﬁc for %ﬁ{/_& l"‘rfJ{ Coﬁnty, State of Indiana,

personally appeared Eling Chin, and being first duly sworn by me upon his oath, says that the

facts alleged in the foregoing instrument are true,

Signed and sealed this &’ th day of %M , 2014,

g@hﬁm cmmeﬁ - %Z/Q/é/// //.//}/y# 244
rel”

Hotavy Funtie.Best
State of indigna.

Mycommlﬁslan Euplm.fen 3? 2921 /

‘ Pimted
My Commission expires: \_f{/]. {Q?’ (37 ¢l &/

"County of Residence: / ﬁf/ﬂ f/ 710/7




